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Liebherr Connect Features

micro Micromove

MOVE  Feinpositioniermodus - Fine positioning mode - Mode de positionnement de précision - Modalita di posizionamento preciso
Modo de posicionamiento preciso - Modo de posicionamento fino - CucTeMa o6ecneynBaeT ToYHOE NO3ULUOHNPOBAHHE TPY30B 63 PbIBKOB

Load-Plus

D Traglasterhdhung fiir einzelne Hiibe - Lifting capacity increase for individual lifts - Augmentation de la capacité de charge pour des levages individuels
Aumento della portata per singoli sollevamenti - Aumento de la capacidad de carga en elevaciones individuales - Aumento da capacidade de carga
para movimentos individuais - YBenuueHue rpy3onogbEMHoCTH

Load-Reduction

Drosselung der Traglastkurve - Restriction of lifting capacity chart - Réduction de la courbe de charge - Limitazione della curva di portata
Regulacidn de la curva de capacidad de carga - Limitagdo da curva de capacidade de carga - YMeHbLueH1e rpy30noOAbEMHOCTH

SNLK+

Standardnutzlastkurve bei hohen Hakenhdhen > 100 m - Standard payload chart for hook heights > 100 m - Courbe de charge utile standard pour

des hauteurs sous crochet élevées > 100 m - Curva standard di carico utile con altezze del gancio elevate > 100 m - Curva de carga Util estandar con
elevadas alturas de gancho >100 m - Curva de carga Gtil padrdo para alturas de gancho elevadas > 100 m - PexuM s yBENUYEHHO rPy30MOLbEMHOCTH
npy BbicoTe Kpioka Gonblue 100 M

ST

(?) Speed2Lift

Reiner 2-Strangbetrieb mit maximaler Hubgeschwindigkeit - Pure 2-fall operation with maximum hoist speed - Mode 2 brins intégral avec vitesse
de levage maximale - Operazione a due funi pura con velocita di sollevamento massima - Servicio puramente de 2 ramales con velocidad de elevacion maxima
Operagao pura com 2 cabos com velocidade maxima de elevagdo - 2-kpaTHasi 3anacoBKa fi1s GbICTPOrO NepeMeLLeHNs rpy30B

(D Ausgrenzen von Arbeitsbereichen - Demarcation of working areas - Exclusion de zones de travail - Esclusione dei campi di lavoro - Exclusion de areas de trabajo
Exclusdo de areas de trabalho + CucTeMa orpaHMuMBaeT pa6ouyIo 30Hy KpaHa W UCKNIOYaeT ONacHbIe Y4acTku

ACS

Acs Anbindung eines externen Anti-Kollisionssystems - Connection of an external anti-collision system - Connexion d’un systeéme anti-collision externe
Collegamento di un sistema anti-collisione esterno - Conexion de un sistema externo anticolisién - Acesso a um sistema anticolisdo externo
TopKNIoYEHME BHELIHEM CUCTEMbI 3aLLMTbI OT CTONIKHOBEHMIA

Trolley camera / Hook camera

.‘ Laufkatzkamera bzw. Kamera an der Auslegerspitze - Trolley camera or camera at the jib head - Caméra de chariot/ caméra de crochet en bout de fleche
Telecamera a carrello o telecamera sulla punta del braccio - Cémara del carrito o cdmara en el tramo punta de pluma - Camera do carrinho ou camera
na ponta da langa - KaMepa Ha rpy30Boil Tenexke / 0ronoBke CTpenbl

Fg Crane Locking
a

Drosselung der Antriebsgeschwindigkeiten per Remote-Zugriff - Restriction of drive speeds via remote access - Réduction de la vitesse d’entrainement
par acces a distance - Limitazione delle velocita di azionamento tramite accesso remoto - Reduccion de las velocidades de accionamiento mediante
acceso remoto - Limitagdo das velocidades da movimentagdo por acesso remoto - 3aMefineHne NpUBoaa Yepes yaanéHHblit [ocTyn
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Ausladung und Tragfahigkeit - Radius and capacity - Portée et charge
Sbraccio e portata - Alcances y cargas - Alcance e capacidade de carga
BbINET Y TPYB0MOIBEMHOCTD....eeeesereeerereesessersessessssssesesssessesesssssessessssssesessssssesesssessssesssessssessseses 04

Kranaufbauten - Crane superstructures - Superstructures de grue - Sovrastrutture
Superestructuras para gruas - Estruturas da grua = KOHCTPYKLUMM KPAHA......ccevrurerererereraranens 06

Hubhdhe - Hoisting height - Hauteur sous crochet - Altezza di sollevamento
Altura bajo gancho = Altura de montagem = BbICOTA MOABEMA .....ccccveeeererererererseseressesessssesesssnnses 07

Antriebe - Driving units - Mécanismes d’entrainement - Meccanismi

Mecanismos » MeCaniSMOS * MTPUBOMBI .....cuceceurerererseserersrerersssesesassssessssssssssssesessssssessssssssssssnessnas 10
Ballast - Counterweight - Contrepoids - Zavorra - Lastre » Lastro * BannacT ......o.c.ecereereeene. 11
Transport - Transport - Transport - Trasporto - Transporte - Transporte = TpaHCNOPT............. 12

Kolli-Liste - Packing List - Liste de colisage - Lista dei colli - Lista de contenido
Lista de embalagem * YNAKOBOUHDBIN JIUCT .....cceeeeeeruerererasessrassesesassesessssessssssssessssssessssssessssssenesnes 12
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Ausladung und Tragfahigkeit - Radius and capacity - Portée et charge - Sbraccio e portata
Alcancesy cargas = Alcance e capacidade de carga - Bblnet # rpy30nogbeMHOCTb

107m 107m r—=
+4,73m 11,58 m 2 11,58 m 10,62 m 11,64m 50m—-50m 10,0 m 10,0 m 1,78 m
255m ‘ o o o o | o o o o
Y = |
£ LIEBHERR 3 16m
f;j:umw 0,45 m 25m
055m L 95m .
=—174m om 1,90t
16 EC 240: 3,90 m? 2,10t
17 HC 200: 4,14 m?
21 HC 290: 4,14 m¥ ° o o o O o o o
625m — 2,20t
2,40t
° ° ) o o o o
600m——+ 2,45t
2,70t
° ° () © 0 o o o
57,5 m4L 2,75t
3,00t
o (] (5] () o o o
550m——+ 305t
3,30t
o o o o o o o
526m—F 340t
3,60t
o o ;] o ) o
50,0m——+ 375t
3,95t
o (-] ;) o 0 0 o
415m—F 400t
4,20t
° ° o o o0 o
450t
o (-] o o 0 o
425m 4“ 4,60t
480t
o (-] o o o
40,0m — 490t
515t
o (-] o o o
375m 4L 5,30t
5,55t
o ° o o
BOmM——+ 5,70t
6,00t
(] (5} O O o
319m 4L 6,30t
6,65t
o o o o
294m—F 690t
7,30t
o (5} o O
269m——F 7551
8,10t
(1) o o
%4m—F 835t
9,00t

Tragfahigkeiten giiltig bis 50 m Hubhdhe. - Lifting capacities valid up to 50 m hoisting height. - Capacités de levage valables jusqua 50 m de hauteur sous crochet. - Portate valide
fino a 50 m d'altezze di sollevamento. - Cargas validas hasta altura de 50 m. - Cargas validas ate 4 altura de 50 m. - [py3onofbeMHOCTb ieCTBUTENbHA [0 50 M BLICOTbI NOLbEMA.

U Turmstiick oder Kletterturmstiick - Tower section or climbing tower section - Elément de mat ou élément de mat télescopable - Elemento torre oppure elemento torre telescopabile
Tramo torre 0 tramo torre trepable - Segmento de torre ou segmento de torre para ascensao - baleHHas CeKLMs UNu CeKuMs HapallmBaHus
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M1

m
m r m t| 244 | 269 | 294 | 31,9 | 350 | 375 | 40,0 | 425 | 45,0 | 47,5 | 50,0 | 525 | 550 | 57,5 | 60,0 | 62,5 | 650
65,0 (r=66,7) | 25-165(10| 6,46 577 521 473 4,24 3,90 3,60 3,34 3,11 2,90 2,71 2,54 2,39 2,25 2,12 2,00 1,90
62,5 (r=64,2) |25-17,2|10| 6,84 6,14 5,55 5,06 454 419 3,88 3,60 3,36 3,14 2,94 2,77 2,60 2,46 2,32 2,20
60,0 (r=61,7) [ 2,5-180(10| 7,18 6,44 5,82 531 4,77 4,39 4,07 3,78 3,53 3,30 3,10 291 2,74 2,59 2,45
57,5 (r=59,2) | 25-19,0(10| 7,59 6,81 6,16 5,61 5,04 4,65 4,31 4,00 3,74 3,50 3,28 3,08 291 2,75
55,0 (r=56,7) | 25-19,7 10| 7,91 7,09 6,42 5,85 5,26 4,85 4,50 4,18 391 3,66 3,43 3,23 3,05
52,5 (r=54,2) | 25-205|10| 8,26 7,42 6,71 6,12 551 5,08 4,71 4,39 410 3,84 3,61 3,40
50,0 (r=51,7) | 2,5-205|10| 834 7,52 6,83 6,25 5,64 5,22 4,86 453 424 3,98 3,75
475 (r=49,2) | 25-205|10| 834 7,53 6,85 6,27 5,66 5,24 4,87 4,55 426 4,00
450 (r=46,7) | 25-205|10| 837 7,56 6,88 6,30 5,70 5,28 491 459 4,30
425 (r=44,2) | 25-205|10| 837 | 756 | 6,89 | 631 571 529 | 492 | 4,60
40,0 (r=41,7) | 25-205(10| 8,36 | 755 | 686 | 6,29 5,68 526 | 4,90
37,5 (r=39,2) | 25-205(10| 8,37 7,57 6,89 6,32 571 5,30
35,0 (r=36,7) [ 25-205|10( 837 | 7,56 | 6,88 | 6,30 | 5,70
31,9 (r=33,6) [25-205(10| 836 | 7,55 | 6,87 | 6,30
29,4 (r=31,1) | 25-205|10| 8,38 1,57 6,90
26,9 (r=28,6) | 25-205(10( 836 | 7,55
24,4 (r=26,1) | 25-205|10| 8,35
>t
Load-Plus
m
m r m t| 244 | 269 | 294 | 31,9 | 350 | 375 | 40,0 | 42,5 | 45,0 | 47,5 | 50,0 | 525 | 550 | 57,5 | 60,0 | 62,5 | 650
65,0 (r=66,7) [25-180(10| 7,08 | 6,33 570 | 518 | 4,64 | 427 3,95 3,66 | 341 318 | 298 | 280 2,63 248 | 234 | 221 | 2,10
62,5 (r=64,2) | 25-19,0|10| 754 6,75 6,09 5,54 496 457 4,23 3,93 3,66 3,42 321 3,01 2,84 2,68 2,53 2,40
60,0 (r=61,7) [25-199(10| 7,95 | 7,12 | 6,43 5,85 525 | 484 | 448 | 416 | 3,88 | 3,63 | 341 3,20 3,02 285 | 2,70
57,5 (r=59,2) | 25-20,8 (10| 8,35 747 6,74 6,13 5,50 5,07 4,70 4,37 407 381 3,58 3,36 3,17 3,00
55,0 (r=56,7) | 25-21,6 (10| 8,70 1,77 7,02 6,38 5,72 5,27 4,88 454 423 3,96 3,72 3,49 3,30
52,5 (r=54,2) | 25-22,2|10| 897 8,01 7,22 6,57 5,89 5,42 5,02 4,67 4,35 4,07 3,82 3,60
50,0 (r=51,7) | 25-22,2|10| 9,01 8,08 7,32 6,67 6,00 5,55 5,15 4,79 448 4,20 3,95
475 (r=49,2) | 25-222|10| 9,01 8,08 7,32 6,67 6,00 5,54 514 479 448 | 4,20
450 (r=46,7) | 25-222|10( 9,01 8,09 7,33 6,69 6,02 5,56 5,16 4,81 4,50
425 (r=44,2) | 25-222|10( 9,01 8,09 7,32 6,68 6,01 5,55 5,15 4,80
40,0 (r=41,7) | 25-222|10( 9,01 | 8,08 1,32 6,67 | 6,00 555 | 5,15
37,5 (r=39,2) [25-222|10| 9,01 | 8,08 1,32 6,67 | 6,00 | 5,55
35,0 (r=36,7) | 2,5-22,2(10| 9,00 8,08 7,31 6,67 6,00
31,9 (r=33,6) | 25-22,2|10( 9,00 | 8,06 729 | 6,65
29,4 (r=31,1) | 25-22,2|10| 9,00 | 807 | 7,30
26,9 (r=28,6) |25-222(10( 9,02 | 8,10
24,4 (r=26,1) | 25-22,2|10| 9,00
>t
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Kranaufbauten - Crane superstructures - Superstructures de grue - Sovrastrutture
Superestructuras para gruas - Estruturas da grua = KOHCTpyKLMK KpaHa

LIEBHERR cE . \V AV
| .
£ £ E = §
= = o
~ L ~ LT i
207m %
1,90t
; > 210t
1S 1S g % 1S g
< < oy ~< %l
P K ¢ g
<+23m <=23m %%%I,Bm %;%1,9m
K
S 3
oT ._HZ“
| ‘ N
f F IZ)
<
, = Sl i
~ 2
= 3
= el BEAE 17 HC 200
) m U :Lﬁ 474m
IS s F—% 45m
< Il L
‘ = : 16 EC 240
=< +60m + ohhm
s / \ 21HC 290
el 592m
| £
J» 80m —
21 HC 290
68,2m

Tragfahigkeiten giiltig bis 50 m Hubhdhe. - Lifting capacities valid up to 50 m hoisting height. - Capacités de levage valables jusqua 50 m de hauteur sous crochet. - Portate valide
fino a 50 m d'altezze di sollevamento. - Cargas validas hasta altura de 50 m. - Cargas validas ate & altura de 50 m. - [py3onofbeMHOCTb eACTBUTENbHA [0 50 M BLICOTbI MOIbEMA.
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Hubhdhe - Hoisting height - Hauteur sous crochet - Altezza di sollevamento

Altura bajo gancho - Altura de montagem - BbicoTa nogbema

™ ¢ 25

390m
3.90m| +585m 16 EC 240
13 53,3 54,47 -
1+1 51,3 52,47 -
12 494 505 -
10+1 n 485 493
1 455 466" 4746
9+1 435 446 454
10 45 47 435
8+1 396 407 415
9 376 388 396
741 357 36,8 376
8 337 349 35,7
6+1 318 329 337
7 298 31,0 318
5+1 279 290 298
6 %9 271 27,9
4+1 2%0 251 25,9
5 220 23,2 2%,0
341 201 21,2 220
4 181 193 201
2+1 16,2 173 181
3 142 154 162
1+1 123 134 142
2 10,3 115 12,3
0+1 84 95 103
1 64 76 8.4
0 25 37 45
38m 38m 38m
£
S
osn-Lomrbl I en—e | 3n
LL 45m 45
20 EC 300 FA 20 EC 300 CB-0450m 20 EC 300 CB-0450dm

Weitere Hubhdhen, Auslegerldngen sowie Klettern im Gebaude auf Anfrage. - Further hoist heights and jib lenghts as well as climbing inside the building on request.
Autres hauteurs sous crochet et longueurs de fleche ainsi que hissage dans le batiment sur demande. - Ulteriori altezze gancio, lunghezze braccio cosi come telescopag-
gio all'interno dell’ edificio: su richiesta. - Para alturas bajo gancho superiores, otros alcances y trepado en el interior del edificio, consultar. - Outras alturas de elevagdo,

comprimentos de lanca e subida no edificio: sob consulta. - [lpyrue BbICOTbI MOfbEMA, AWHbI CTPENbI M CAMONOABEM B 3AaHNM - N0 3anpacy.

205EC-B10
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Hubh@he - Hoisting height - Hauteur sous crochet - Altezza di sollevamento
Altura bajo gancho - Altura de montagem - Bbicota nogbema

™ ¢25

414m
414m| +2,07m 17 HC 200
8+1 475 = = = = =
8 455 - - - 4,20 -
7+1 434 53,00 47477 = 451 54,712
7 413 50,9 453 54,37 430 52,67
6+1 393 489 433 52,2) 409 505"
6 37,2 468 412 50,2 389 485
5+1 351 447 39,2 481 36,8 464
5 330 426 371 460 34,7 43
4+1 310 406 35,0 439 327 423
4 289 385 329 419 306 402
341 268 364 309 39.8 285 381
3 2%8 344 288 377 265 361
2+1 227 323 26,7 357 2k 34,0
2 20,6 302 2,7 336 23 319
1+1 186 282 22,6 315 202 298
1 165 261 205 295 182 278
0+1 144 2,0 185 274 161 257
0 123 219 164 253 140 236
m m m m m m
38m
f:’ii
I
‘ 7
=]
STt
21 HC 290 FAr 21 HC 290 FAr 17HC200UC-0460r | 17HC200UC-0460r | 21 HC 290 CB-0450

Weitere Hubhohen, Auslegerldngen sowie Klettern im Gebdude auf Anfrage. - Further hoist heights and jib lenghts as well as climbing inside the building

on request. - Autres hauteurs sous crochet et longueurs de fleche ainsi que hissage dans le batiment sur demande. - Ulteriori altezze gancio, lunghezze braccio
cosi come telescopaggio all'interno dell’ edificio: su richiesta. - Para alturas bajo gancho superiores, otros alcances y trepado en el interior del edificio, consultar.
Outras alturas de elevagéo, comprimentos de langa e subida no edificio: sob consulta. - ipyrue BbiCOTbI NOABEMA, ANUHbI CTPENbI U CAMONOABEM B 3[aHUN -

1o 3anpocy.

r = verstarkt - reinforced - renforcé - rinforzato - reforzado - reforgado - ycuneHHbii
2 ohne Fahrwerke - without Travel Gear - sans boogie - senza dispositivi di traslazione - sin cajas de traslacién - sem mecanismo de translagdo 6e3 MexaHU3MOB NepeaByKeHUs
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™ ¢ 25

414m
414m| +2,07m 21 HC 290
12+1 54,5 2 = = 2 =
12 52,47 64,8 - 54197 - -
1+1 504 628" - 52,01 = -
1 483 607 - 50,07 - 68277
10+1 462 586 711 479 2 66,297
10 441 56,6 69,0° 458 - 64,172
9+1 01 545 66,9 438 59,2" 62,0°
9 40,0 524 648 417 571" 60,07
8+1 379 50,4 628 396 550 579
8 359 483 607 376 530 558
7+1 338 462 586 355 509 538
7 317 441 566 34 488 517
6+1 297 421 545 313 468 496
6 276 400 52,4 293 447 475
5+1 25 379 504 27,2 426 455
5 234 359 483 251 406 434
4+1 21,4 338 462 231 385 413
4 193 317 44 210 364 393
3+1 17,2 297 421 189 %3 372
3 15,2 276 40,0 169 23 351
2+1 131 255 379 148 302 331
2 110 234 359 127 281 31,0
1+1 90 214 338 106 2,1 289
1 69 193 317 86 2,0 28
0+1 48 17,2 297 65 219 2%8
0 27 15,2 276 44 199 27
m m m
r=180m
38m r=125m Ny
! = N 48m
£ Sg 38m T
£ = gg $8m i % 4»
N c i% T
sMrts 7 | B . 60m L gom—t
21 HC 290 FA 21 HC 290 FAr 21 HC 290 FAr 21HC290CB-0450 | 2LHC290UC-0600 | 21 HC 290 UC-0800

Weitere Hubhdhen, Auslegerlédngen sowie Klettern im Gebdude auf Anfrage. - Further hoist heights and jib lenghts as well as climbing inside the building

on request. - Autres hauteurs sous crochet et longueurs de fleche ainsi que hissage dans le batiment sur demande. - Ulteriori altezze gancio, lunghezze braccio
cosi come telescopaggio all'interno dell’ edificio: su richiesta. - Para alturas bajo gancho superiores, otros alcances y trepado en el interior del edificio, consultar.

QOutras alturas de elevagdo, comprimentos de lanca e subida no edificio: sob consulta. - [lpyrue BbICOTbI NOAbEMA, ANUHbI CTPENbI U CAMOMOALEM B 30aHUM -

10 3anpocy.

r = verstarkt - reinforced - renforcé - rinforzato - reforzado - reforgado - ycunerHbiit

2 ohne Fahrwerke - without Travel Gear - sans boogie - senza dispositivi di traslazione - sin cajas de traslacién - sem mecanismo de translagdo 6e3 MexaHU3MOB NepeaBIKEHUs
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Antriebe - Driving units - Mécanismes d’entrainement - Meccanismi

Mecanismos - Mecanismos - lpuBofbl

gI 45 kW FU

WIW 260 MZ 420

@ KVA: 65,09 6 Lagen <> stufenlos t m/min | Geschwindigkeit - Speed - Vitesse - Velocita - Velocidad - Velocidade - CkopocTb
max. 321,0 m¥ Layers stepless 1000 O« 23 10t
—_—— Couches régl. continu 0 0'65 0+ 139
Awvolgimenti regl. progressiva ' g
Camadas sin escalones
Capas sem degraus 6
b 1980 m Cnoés 6eccTyneHyaTbii
4
2
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 m/min
T *
l — A
0« 0,8 U/min - sL./min - tr./min 0« 109,0 m/min 25,0 m/min
2x75kWFU 7,5 kWFU 2x5,5 KW 17 Hc 2000 / 2 X 7,5 KW (21 He 290)

¥ kVA reduzierbar bei zu geringer Netz-Anschlussleistung, siehe BAL. - KVA can be reduced in case of too little power of the mains, see instruction manual.
kVA peut étre réduit en cas de trop faible puissance du réseau, voir manuel d'instruction. - KVA riducibili in caso di potenza di rete ridotta (si veda manuale uso e manutenzione)
kVA variable para potencia de red demasiado pequefia, ver Manual de instrucciones. - kVA reduzivel no caso de capacidade da rede elétrica muito baixa, ver manual de instrugdes.
KonmnyectBo KBA MOXET 6bITb COKPALLEHO [0 MUHUMANbHOM 06LLE NOTPeGNAEMOil MOLLHOCTH, CM. MHCTPYKLMIO MO 3KCINYyaTaLuu.

“ Weitere Hublastdaten: siehe Betriebsanleitung. - Further hoist load data: see instruction manual. - Autres données de la charge de levage : voir manuel d'instruction.
Altri dati sui carichi sollevati: consultare il manuale d'istruzione. - Alturas bajo grancho superiores segdn manual. - Outras tabelas de carga: consultar manual de instrugdes.

[lpyrvie faHHble N0 BeCy NOAHUMAEMbIX IPY30B: CM. MHCTPYKLMIO MO 3KCMyaTaLum.
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Ballast - Counterweight - Contrepoids - Zavorra - Lastre - Lastro - bannact

3150 mm

\
@’&

2000 mm

675 mm

91 45 kW FU® WIW 260 MZ 420

—

o weE==== 0 @ @B A [
m t
65,0 4 + 3 + 1 15,35 A A A A B B B E
62,5 4 + 3 14,80 A A A A B B B
60,0 4 + 2 + 1 13,75 A A A A B B E
57,5 5 + 1 + 1 14,65 A A A A A B E
55,0 4 + 2 + 1 13,75 A A A A B B E
52,5 4 + 2 13,20 A A A A B B
50,0 zweiteilig 3 0+ 03 12,30 A A A B B B
475 two-piece 3 3 1 12,85 A A A B B B E
' en deux parties !
45,0 a due elementi 2 + 4 + 1 11,95 A A B B B B E
425 dos piezas 300+ 2 o+ 1 11,25 A A A B B E
de duas pecas
40,0 113 [1BYX KOMNOHEHTOB 2 + 3 + 1 10,35 A A B B B E
37,5 3 + 1 + 1 9,65 A A A B E
35,0 2 + 2 + 1 8,75 A A B B E
319 1 + 3 7,30 A B B B
294 4 6,40 B B B B
26,9 1 + 2 5,70 A B B
244 3 + 1 5,35 B B B E

% Darstellung fiir weitere Hubwerke: siehe Betriebsanleitung. - Representation of additional hoists: see instruction manual. - Représentation d'autres mécanismes de levage :
voir manuel d'instruction. - Rappresentazione per altri meccanismi di sollevamento: consultare il manuale d'istruzione. - Presentacion de otros mecanismos de elevacion:
véase el manual de instrucciones - Representagéo para outros mecanismos de elevagdo: consultar manual de instrugdes. - MnniocTpauum Apyritx NOLBLEMHbIX MEXaHU3MOB:
CM. MHCTPYKLMIO 110 3KCNAyaTaLmy.

¢ Vor Montage des 65 m bis 55 m Auslegers: 1 A-Gegenballast-Block einsetzen (in Tabelle fett gekennzeichnet). - Before assembling the 65 m to 55 m jib: Insert 1 A counterballast block
(marked in bold in table). - Avant le montage de la fleche de 65 m a 55 m : Mettre en place 1 bloc de contre-poids A (indiqué en gras dans le tableau). - Prima di montare il braccio da
65 ma 55 m: Applicare 1 contrappeso di tipo A (riportato in grassetto nella tabella). - Previo al montaje de 65 m hasta 55 m de pluma: Colocar 1 blogue de contrapeso A (marcado en
negrita en la tabla). - Antes da montagem da langa de 65 m até 55 m: Aplicar bloco de contrapeso 1 A (na tabela identificado a negrito). - Mepen MOHTaXoM CTpenbl 0T 65 M 0 55 M:
YCTaHOBUTE NPOTMBOBANNACTHBIA Bnok 1 A (0TMeYeH B Tabnuue).
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Transport - Transport - Transport - Trasporto - Transporte - Transporte - TpaHcnopt

JAVAVAVANN- L] |

| ravavi| =l
=l I=-.,

Kolli-Liste - Packing List - Liste de colisage - Lista dei colli - Lista de contenido
Lista de embalagem * YnakoBoYHbIW UCT

Montagegewichte: siehe Betriebsanleitung. - Erection weights: see instruction manual. - Poids de montage : voir manuel de service. - Pesi di montaggio: vedere manuale d’uso.
Peso para el montaje: segiin manual. - Pesos de montagem: vejam-se es instrugdes p. uso. - Macca MOHTMPYEMbIX YaCTe#: CM. UHCTPYKLMIO NO 3KCnAayaTaLum.

Kranoberteil - Upper part of crane - Partie supérieure de grue - Parte superiore della gru - Parte superior gria
Parte superior do guindaste - BepxHsfl 4acTb KpaHa

P. | A | Beschreibung - Description - Description - Descrizione - Descripcién - Descrigdo - Onucaxue
1 1 Drehbiihne kpl. mit Kugeldrehkranz und KUD-Auflage 21 HC 290 mit Klappspitze,
Kabine und Schaltschrank mit Podesten - Slewing platform complete with slewing ring
and slewing ring support 21 HC 290 with folding head, cabin and switch cabinet with platforms
Plate-forme tournante compléte avec couronne d'orientation et pivot dorientation 21 HC 290
avec pointe pliante, cabine et armoire électrique avec plates-formes - Piattaforma girevole con
ralla e supporto ralla 21 HC 290 con punta ribaltabile, cabina e quadro elettrico con pedane 652m (L) 240m (B)
Plataforma giratoria completa con corona de rotacion y asiento de pista 21 HC 290 con punta
abatible y armario eléctrico con plataforma - Plataforma de giro completa com coroa de giro e ﬁ 9950 kg?
assento da coroa 21HC 290, com cavalete dobrével, cabine e painel elétrico com plataformas
MoBOPOTHaA NNaThOpMa B C6. C LIAPUKOBLIM NOBOPOTHBIM KPYroM i pamoit OTY 21 HC 290 ¢
OTKUEHbIM KPOHLLTEAHOM, KaGUHOM 1 PACTIPENeNTENbHbIM ANEKTPOLLIKA(OM C NNOLLAAKAMH

la |1 Drehbiihne mit Kugeldrehkranz und KUD-Auflage 21 HC 290 - Slewing platform with slewing ring
and slewing ring support 21 HC 290 - Plate-forme tournante avec couronne d'orientation et pivot
d'orientation 21 HC 290 - Piattaforma girevole con ralla e supporto ralla 21 HC 290 - Plataforma ]
giratoria con corona de rotacién y asiento de pista 21 HC 290 - Plataforma de giro com coroa 233m(B)
de giro e assento da coroa 21 HC 290 - MoBopoTHas NNaTGopMa C LUapUKOBLIM MOBOPOTHBIM KPYroM
u pamoit OMY 21 HC 290 ﬁ 6050 kg”

b |1 Schaltschrank mit Podest - Switch cabinet with platform - Armoire électrique avec plate-forme @ @[1 95 m (H)
Quadro elettrico con pedana - Armario eléctrico con plataforma - Armario elétrico com plataforma !
JnekTpoLukad ¢ NNoLaaKoi 2,31m(L) 2,19m (B)

ﬁ 1230 kg”

Ic |1 Kabine mit Podest - Cabin with platform - Cabine avec plate-forme - Cabina con pedana

Cabina con plataforma - Cabina com plataforma - Ka6uHa ¢ nnowankon ! 247 m(H)
2,40m (L) 2,09 m (B)
ﬁ 1700 kg”
d |1 Klappspitze - Folding head - Pointe pliante - Punta ribaltabile - Pluma - Cavalete dobravel A
OTKUIHOM KPOHLITEAH /\3
1,61m (L)
ﬁ 980 kg”
2 1 Gegenausleger - Counter-jib - Contre-fléche - Controfreccia [
Contrapluma - Contra-lanca - Konconb npoTuBoBeca —— i
[INEBHIERR
11,87 m (L) 2,50m (B)
ﬁ 11500 kg”

P. = Position - Item - Position - Posizione - Posicion - Posigdo - Monoxenve

A: = Anzahl - Quantity - Nombre - Numero - Cantidad - Nimero - KonuyecTso

7 Einzelgewichte - Single weights - Poids individuels - Singoli pesi - Tramo punta de pluma - Pesos de pegas componentes + MHAUBUAYyanbHbI BEC
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P. | A | Beschreibung - Description - Description - Descrizione - Descripcidn - Descrigdo - Onucaxue
3 |1 Ausleger-Anlenkstiick - Jib heel section - Pied de fleche 0O =~ P
Sezione articolata braccio - Pluma tramo primero \@/\// // 8 //\D 253 m (H)
Base articulada de langa - KopHesasi cexuus cTpensl ——
11,87 m (L) 1,25m (B)
ﬁ 4200 kg”
4 |1 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick - Intermediate jib section O -
Elément intermédiaire de fleche - Sezione intermedia braccio / /\/\/\j 2,52m (H)
Tramo intermedio pluma - Pega suplementar da langa 0enU 1 IT[B]
TTPOMEXYTOYHAS CEKLMA CTPENDI 06 M Hom
ﬁ 1950 kg”
5 |1 | Ausleger-Zwischenstiick - Intermediate jib section ©Q |
Elément intermédiaire de fléche - Sezione intermedia braccio H H H HYH 2,42m (H)
Tramo intermedio pluma - Pega suplementar da lanca Le8m 1 IT(B]
TTPOMEXYTO4HAS CEKLMA CTPENbI A sl
ﬁ 1700 kg”
6 |1 Ausleger-Zwischenstiick - Intermediate jib section A [H
Elément intermédiaire de fleche - Sezione intermedia braccio
Tramo intermedio pluma - Pega suplementar da lanca L B
TTPOMEXYTOUHAS CEKLMA CTPENDI
tm | Bm | Hm | kg
0o 5,22 1,16 1,85 620
5} 5,22 1,16 1,85 520
[« ] 10,19 1,16 1,85 800
o 10,19 1,16 1,85 570
(5] 2,72 1,16 1,85 380
7 |1 Ausleger-Kopfstiick - Jib head section - Pointe de fleche - Punta braccio o
Tramo punta de pluma - Cabeca de langa - KoHueBas cekuus cTpens }ZOO m (H)
1,88 m (L) 1,31 m(B)
ﬁ 220 kg?
8 |1 Laufkatze und Lasthaken - Trolley and hook - Chariot de distribution
; : 1,63 m (H)
et crochet - Carrello con gancio - Carrito y gancho - Carro de ponte e gancho Jul
Tpy30Basi TeNexKa 1 rpy30Boi Kpiok 1,87m (L) 1,49 m (B)
ﬁ 640 kg?
9 |1 Fahrkorb - Maintenance cage - Nacelle d'entretien - Cestello di manutenzione ﬂ Ehvﬂ m (H)
Plataforma de mantenimiento - MepeaBsuxHas nnatdpopma Eéé mU 0577“ ®)
ﬁ 30kg”

Turm - Tower - Mat - Torre - Torre - Torre + BaLuHs

P. | A | Beschreibung - Description - Description - Descrizione - Descripcion - Descri¢do - Onucatue
10 |1 Turmstiick - Tower section - Elément de mét - Elemento di torre “_”v
Tramo torre - Torre - balueHHas cekums M D[H
L B
tm | Bm | Hm | kg
16 EC 240 TS-0390c 4,21 1,68 1,76 2120
16 EC 240 TS-0585 6,16 1,68 1,68 2850
17 HC 200 TS-0414c 4,14 1,90 190 1940
21 HC 290 TS-0414c 4,14 2,30 2,30 2500
21 HC 290 TS-0414cr 4,14 2,30 2,30 2950
1 |1 Turmstiick lang - Long tower section —v v
Elément de méat long - Elemento di torre, lungo M D[H
Tramo de torre largo - Peca de torre, comprida L B
balueHHas cexums, AnHHas
L (m) B (m) H (m) kg?”
16 EC 240TS-1170 12,01 1,68 1,68 5260
21 HC 290 TS-1242¢ 12,42 2,30 2,30 6100

205EC-B10
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P. | A | Beschreibung - Description - Description - Descrizione - Descripcién - Descrigdo - Onucaxue
12 |1 Grundturmstiick - Base tower section - Mat de base - Elemento di torre base TNT/NTNT /N D}
Tramo base - Peca de base de torre - Cekuus ocHoBaHUs w A
L B
L(m) B (m) Hm | kg?
17 HC 200 TS-0960c 9,60 1,90 1,90 4580
17 HC 200 TS-0960r 9,60 1,90 1,90 5450
21 HC290TSB-1242¢ 12,42 2,30 2,30 8200
21 HC 290TSB-1242r 12,42 2,30 2,30 8100
13 |1 Kletterturmstiick - Climbing tower section - Elément de hissage de mat
Elemento torre di telescopaggio - Tramo de trepado - Tramo de telescopagem /\/ﬂ H
Cekums caMonofbeMa —
L B
L(m) B (m) H(m) kg”
16 EC 240 ECTS-0390 421 2,18 2,18 2480
17 HC 200 ECTS-0414 4,30 2,30 2,45 2300
21 HC 290 ECTS-0414 4,14 2,30 2,45 3300

Klettereinrichtung - Climbing equipment - Equipement de télescopage - Attrezzatura per allungamento della gru

Equipo de trepado - Acesérios p. subida no edificio - O6oiiMa HapaLuMBaHUs

P. | A | Beschreibung - Description - Description - Descrizione - Descripcion - Descri¢do - Onucatue

14 |1 Fiihrungsstiick kpl. - Guide section cpl. - Cage télescopique cpl.
Gabbia de sopraelevazione compl. - Torre de montaje completa H
Peca de guia compl. - HanpasnsioLas cekuus B c6. L B
L (m) B (m) H(m) kg?”
16 EC 240 ECGS 8,83 5,35 3,59 4330
17 HC 200 ECGS 9,27 2,48 2,30 4700
21 HC 290 ECGS 8,39 2,80 2,70 [3,04] | 5800
15 |1 Hydraulikanlage, Stiitz- und Klettertraverse - Hydraulic unit, supporting L(m) B (m) H(m) kg”
apd cllmblng crqssmembers . Sygterne hygraul. avec traverseg d appw_el (,je. 16 EC 240 145 0.2 0,80 380
télescop. - Sist. idraul,, traversa di appoggio e allugam. gru - Sistema hidraulico
con traviesa de apoyo y trepade - Instalacdo hidraulica, tavessa de apoio e 16 EC 240 ECP 231 1,24 081 650
subida - fuppoarperar, cTovika-ynop v Tpasepca it HapalLvBaxys 17HC 200 ECP 200 110 Lo 1150
' 21 HC 290 ECP 2,30 1,25 1,00 1150
Unterwagen = Undercarriage - Chassis - Carro - Carro con mastil - Carro de guindaste - OnopHasi pama
P. | A | Beschreibung - Description - Description - Descrizione - Descripcion - Descrigdo - Onucatue
16 |2 | Fahrschemel mit Antrieb - Rail bogie with drive - Bogie moteu oa) d]"'
Telajo con gruppa propulsore - Caja rodillo motriz N
Quadra sem grupa de propulsdo - [oapaMHWK C NPUBOLOM
L(m) B (m) H (m) kg”
17 HC 200 1,46 0,84 0,87 920
21 HC 290 1,63 [146]| 092 [0,84] | 0951[0871 | 1690 [920]
17 |2 Fahrschemel ohne Antrieb - Rail bogie without drive - Bogie fou DIH
Telajo senza gruppa propulsore - Caja rodillo conducido 3
Quadra com grupa de propulsao - MogpaMHuk 6e3 npuBoaa
L(m) B (m) H(m) kg?
17 HC 200 1,15 0,60 0,87 880
21 HC 290 1,37 [1,15]| 0,62 [0,60] 0,95 [0,87] | 1340 [880]
18 |1 Tragholm lang - Long support arm - Longeron long - Longherone lungo —— D]H
Brazo soporte largo - Travessa comprida - HecyLuas 6anka, AnnHHas % F
L (m) B (m) H(m) kg?”
17 HC 200 7,15 0,80 0,70 1070
21 HC 290 9,10 [11,95] | 0,80 [0,82] | 0,80 [0,80] | 1650 [2200]
19 |2 Tragholm kurz - Short support arm - Longeron court - Longherone corto ] [H
Brazo soporte corto - Travessa curta - Hecyluas 6anka, kopotkas T F
L(m) B (m) H(m) kg?
17 HC 200 3,45 0,60 0,70 500
21 HC 290 445 [558]| 0,77 [0,65] | 0,77 [0,77] 800 [1040]
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P. | A | Beschreibung - Description - Description - Descrizione - Descripcidn - Descrigdo - Onucaxue
20 | 2+2 | Randtrdger - Border support - Traverse - Supporti base - Traviesa c———D OH
Apoio de bordo - CrsxHas banka L B
L (m) B (m) H (m) kg?
17 HC 200 408-4,30 | 0,16-0,33 0,11-0,14 80 - 200
21 HC 290 546-540 | 011-018 | 0,16-0,38 180 - 530
[7,52-746] | [010-0,17] | [0,10-0,38] | [370-920]
21 |4 Stiitzholm - Support strut - Hauban de chassis - Correnti di appoggio Cc——— Ol
Tirante vertical - Travessa de apoio - OnopHbli nogkoc L B
L(m) B (m) H (m) kg”
17 HC 200 3,53 0,25 0,17 240
21 HC 290 414 [6,55]| 0,18 [0,22] | 0,25 [0,25] 320 [600]
22 |1 Unterwagen-Turmstiick - Undercarriage tower section - Mat de chassis ‘V‘\v/w|
Elemento di torre del carro - Tramo de carro - Peca de torre do chassis ‘k A H
OnopHas baleHHas cexkums L T
L(m) B (m) H (m) kg?
17 HC 200 3,30 2,15 2,15 2100
21 HC 290 3,73 [6,701| 2,62 [2,53] | 2,62 [2,53] | 2920 [4030]
23 |1 | Stapel Aufstiege und Podeste - Bundle of ladders and platforms L(m) B (m) H (m) kg?
Fai 'échelles et de plates-fi - Serie di scal
aisceau d'échelles et de plates-formes - Serie di scale e rampe 350 120 1,00 1000
Paquete de escaleras y plataformas - Escadas e patamares
J'Iecmmu,m W nnowiagkun
2% |1 Kiste mit Kleinteilen - Crate with small parts - Caisse contenant L(m) B (m) H (m) kg”
des accessoires - Cassa con accessori - Caja con accesorios
Caixa de accessorios - ALK ¢ MENKUMM AeTanAMm1 A L e A
Fundamentkreuz - Cruciform base - Chassis en croix - Crociera - Carro de guindaste
Base cruciforme - ®yHaaMeHTHas KPeCcTOBMHA
P. | A | Beschreibung - Description - Description - Descrizione - Descripcion - Descrigdo - Onucatue
25 |1 Haupttrager - Main beam - Poutre principale - Traversa portante @[H
1 Viga principal - Travessa comprida - ocHoBHas 6anka =
B
L (m) B (m) H (m) kg?”
21 HC 290 CB-0450 6,95 0,81 1,23 4600
21 HC 290 CB-0450 6,95 0,71 1,23 5000
20 EC 300 CB-0450m 6,86 0,87 1,05 3360
20 EC 300 CB-0450m 6,86 0,50 1,18 3790
26 |4 Randtrager mit Aufstieg - Edge beam with access == =1H
Poutre de rive avec acces - Traversa laterale con scala L B
Tirantes con acceso -Travefsa da base com acesso Lim) B (m) H(m) kg?
CTsXHas banka ¢ NecTHuLen
21 HC 290 CB-0450 3,67 1,20 0,50 400
20 EC 300 CB-0450m 4,20 0,90 0,60 380
P. = Position - Item - Position - Posizione - Posicion - Posigdo - Monoxenne  A: = Anzahl - Quantity - Nombre - Numero - Cantidad - Nimero - Konnuectso
[1Angaben in Klammern gelten fiir 8 m-Unterwagen. - The data in brackets are valid for an undercarriage of 8 m. - Les données techniques indiquées entre parenthéses
sont valables pour un chéssis de 8 m. - Caratteristiche in [..] valgono per carro di 8 m. - Los datos entre paréntesis son validos para carro de 8 m. - Caracteristicas em [..]
validas pelo chassis de 8 m. - [laHHble B CKOBKaX OTHOCATCS K 8-METPOBOW OMOPHON pame.
7 Einzelgewichte - Single weights - Poids individuels - Singoli pesi - Tramo punta de pluma - Pesos de pecas componentes - UHaMBHayanbHbii Bec
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Samtliche Angaben erfolgen ohne Gewahr. Anderungen vorbehalten!

This information is supplied without liability. Subject to technical modifications!

Ces renseignements sont sans garantie. Sous réserves de modifications !

Tutte le indicazioni fornite senza garanzia. Con riserva di modifiche!

Declinamos toda responsabilidad derivada de la informacion proporcionada. iSujeto a modificaciones sin previo aviso!
Declinamos qualquer responsabilidade quanto a informagao fornecida. Sujeto a modificacdes!

Bce AiaHHble yka3aHbl 6e3 0613aTenbCTB. C npaBoM BHECEHHS U3MEHEHMIA!
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